

“YEN CHECKING ACCOUNT CUSTOMER AGREEMENT” COMPARISON TABLE

(Revised text is underlined)

Current wordings	New wordings
<p>2. Deposits and Withdrawals, Etc.</p> <p>1 ~ 6. (Omitted)</p> <p>7. The Depositor is required to use the form provided by SMBC Trust Bank when drawing a check on SMBC Trust Bank.</p> <p>(1) If any of the checks paid from this checking account are not actually drawn by the Depositor or it is suspected that they have been tampered with, the Depositor is required to contact SMBC Trust Bank immediately.</p> <p>(2) <u>SMBC Trust Bank shall provide the Depositor with a reasonable quantity of check forms at actual cost upon request.</u></p>	<p>2. Deposits and Withdrawals, Etc.</p> <p>1 ~ 6. (Omitted)</p> <p>7. The Depositor is required to use the form provided by SMBC Trust Bank when drawing a check on SMBC Trust Bank.</p> <p>(1) If any of the checks paid from this checking account are not actually drawn by the Depositor or it is suspected that they have been tampered with, the Depositor is required to contact SMBC Trust Bank immediately.</p> <p>(2) Checks paid from this checking account may not be returned after three months from the date of payment.</p>

<p>(3) Checks paid from this checking account may not be returned after three months from the date of payment.</p> <p>(4) If the period specified in the preceding item has passed and the Depositor requests paid checks to be returned, SMBC Trust Bank shall issue a copy of the checks in accordance with the prescribed procedures. However, this does not apply if the copy storage period specified by SMBC Trust Bank has expired.</p> <p>8.(Omitted)</p> <p>[CHECK USAGE]</p> <p>1 ~ 7.(Omitted)</p> <p>8. <u>When requesting check forms, please submit the prescribed request form after writing your seal or signature registered with SMBC Trust Bank.</u></p> <p>9. If your signature is registered with SMBC Trust Bank, please sign instead of your seal.</p>	<p>(3) If the period specified in the preceding item has passed and the Depositor requests paid checks to be returned, SMBC Trust Bank shall issue a copy of the checks in accordance with the prescribed procedures. However, this does not apply if the copy storage period specified by SMBC Trust Bank has expired.</p> <p>8.(Omitted)</p> <p>[CHECK USAGE]</p> <p>1 ~ 7.(Omitted)</p> <p>8. If your signature is registered with SMBC Trust Bank, please sign instead of your seal.</p>
---	--

SMBC Trust Bank Ltd.

規改 3(英) 2411